## DANBURY GLEN ESTATES APPROVED BUILDERS

Please be advised that in accordance with the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Restrictions and Easements for Danbury Glen Estates, only contractors or builders who have been approved by the Review Committee are authorized or permitted to construct residences or other buildings on lots located in Danbury Glen Estates. This restriction exists for the mutual benefit of all lot owners in order to enhance, preserve and safeguard the quality of Danbury Glen Estates. Before entering into any contract for the construction of a residence or other building, you should check with Danbury Glen Estates, LLC to make sure that the builder or contractor has been approved. You may also contact Danbury Glen Estates LLC to obtain a list of approved builders or contractors.

No improvements, including the construction of any resident's house, shall be made on any lot in Danbury Glen Estates (including modifications or additions to existing structures) without the prior approval for the plans therefore by the Review Committee. All proposed plans should be submitted to the Review Committee at the address listed below at least thirty (30) days prior to the start of construction.

## DANBURY GLEN ESTATES, LLC 1015 EDISON STREET NW HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632